

SOLANA BEACH SCHOOL DISTRICT

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Jodee Brentlinger Superintendent (858) 794-7104

Solana Beach School District Board of Education Announces Application, Appointment Process and Revised Timeline for Board Vacancy

SOLANA BEACH, CA (January 23, 2020)—The <u>Solana Beach School District</u> (SBSD) Board of Education announces the appointment process and revised timeline for its seat vacancy, following Board Member Richard Leib's resignation, effective January 17, 2020. The Board is required to fill the vacancy within a 60-day time limit. Board members voted at the January 16th meeting to revise the appointment process timeline to fill the vacancy.

February 7, 2020	Application packets must be received by US mail, fax, scan, or hand-delivery to the Superintendent's Office by noon.
February 24, 2020	Eligible candidates are notified of an interview.
February 27, 2020	 Special Board Meeting Candidate interviews Vote on appointment Administration of Oath of Office

Mr. Leib announced his resignation in December 2019, basing his decision on the fact that he could no longer devote proper time to the important work of the Board with his expanded role on the University of California Board of Regents. The Board, Superintendent Jodee Brentlinger, and staff members thanked Mr. Leib (photo: front center) for 11 years of service to SBSD's students, staff, and families and wished him well in his future endeavors.



Solana Beach School District Revised Board Vacancy Timeline January 23, 2020 2-2-2-2-2-2

For more information about the appointment process and timeline, including the application packet, please visit the <u>SBSD website</u>. The District Office is located at 309 North Rios Avenue in Solana Beach, California.

###

SBSDPR1920-12